Proposed Fee Schedule Changes for Provider Type 85 (Applied Behavior Analysis)

Per direction from the 2023 Nevada Legislative Session, current reimbursement rates shown below will only be amended if the median reimbursement rate paid by other states' Medicaid programs exceeds the current Nevada reimbursement rate. Rates for any service in which the median out-of-state reimbursement rate is lower than the current Nevada Medicaid rate will not be changed. These changes are subject to approval by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS).

	T	1			Proposed Rate Effective	
NV Specialty	CPT Code	Description	NV Rate (Current)	Median Rate	7/1/23	Percent Change
310 - BCBA	0362T	BEHAVIOR IDENTIFICATION SUPPORTING ASSESSMENT FOR PATIENT EXHIBITING DESTRUCTIVE BEHAVIOR, EACH 15 MINUTES OF TECHNICIANS' FACE-TO-FACE TIME	\$ 35.09	\$ 41.74	\$ 41.74	18.95%
	0373T	ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TREATMENT WITH PROTOCOL MODIFICATION FOR PATIENT EXHIBITING DESTRUCTIVE BEHAVIOR, EACH 15 MINUTES OF TECHNICIANS' FACE-TO-FACE TIME	\$ 19.07	\$ 25.74	\$ 25.74	34.98%
	97151	BEHAVIOR IDENTIFICATION ASSESSMENT BY QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL, EACH 15 MINUTES	\$ 17.54			66.13%
	97152	BEHAVIOR IDENTIFICATION ASSESSMENT BY TECHNICIAN UNDER DIRECTION OF QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL, EACH 15 MINUTES	\$ 35.09		-	0.00%
	97153	ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TREATMENT BY PROTOCOL, ADMINISTERED BY TECHNICIAN UNDER DIRECTION OF QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL TO ONE PATIENT, EACH 15 MINUTES	\$ 30.10			0.00%
	97154	ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TREATMENT BY PROTOCOL, ADMINISTERED BY TECHNICIAN UNDER DIRECTION OF QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL TO MULTIPLE PATIENTS, EACH 15 MINUTES	\$ 7.14	\$ 7.60	\$ 7.60	6.44%
	97155	ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TREATMENT WITH PROTOCOL MODIFICATION ADMINISTERED BY QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL TO ONE PATIENT, EACH 15 MINUTES	\$ 30.10	\$ 23.03	\$ 30.10	0.00%
	97156	FAMILY ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TREATMENT GUIDANCE BY QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL (WITH OR WITHOUT PATIENT PRESENT), EACH 15 MINUTES	\$ 21.17	\$ 21.32	\$ 21.32	0.71%
	97157	FAMILY ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TREATMENT GUIDANCE BY QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL WITHOUT PATIENT PRESENT, EACH 15 MINUTES	\$ 11.70	\$ 10.50	\$ 11.70	0.00%

					Day of Data Effective	
NV Specialty	CPT Code	Description	NV Rate (Current)	Median Rate	Proposed Rate Effective 7/1/23	Percent Change
ти органия,	0.1.000.0	GROUP ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TREATMENT WITH PROTOCOL			17=7=0	
310 - BCBA		MODIFICATION ADMINISTERED BY QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE				
	97158	PROFESSIONAL TO MULTIPLE PATIENTS, EACH 15 MINUTES	\$ 14.28	\$ 10.26	\$ 14.28	0.00%
		BEHAVIOR IDENTIFICATION SUPPORTING ASSESSMENT FOR PATIENT				
		EXHIBITING DESTRUCTIVE BEHAVIOR, EACH 15 MINUTES OF				
	0362T	TECHNICIANS' FACE-TO-FACE TIME	\$ 21.05	\$ 31.50	\$ 31.50	49.62%
		ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TREATMENT WITH PROTOCOL MODIFICATION FOR PATIENT EXHIBITING DESTRUCTIVE BEHAVIOR, EACH 15				
	0373T	MINUTES OF TECHNICIANS' FACE-TO-FACE TIME	\$ 11.44	\$ 20.50	\$ 20.50	79.20%
		BEHAVIOR IDENTIFICATION ASSESSMENT BY TECHNICIAN UNDER				
		DIRECTION OF QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL, EACH 15				
	97152	MINUTES	\$ 21.05	\$ 20.88	\$ 21.05	0.00%
312 - BCaBA	97153	ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TREATMENT BY PROTOCOL, ADMINISTERED BY TECHNICIAN UNDER DIRECTION OF QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL TO ONE PATIENT, EACH 15 MINUTES	\$ 18.06	\$ 15.00	\$ 18.06	0.00%
		ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TREATMENT BY PROTOCOL, ADMINISTERED BY TECHNICIAN UNDER DIRECTION OF QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE				
	97154	PROFESSIONAL TO MULTIPLE PATIENTS, EACH 15 MINUTES	\$ 4.28	\$ 7.50	\$ 7.50	75.23%
		ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TREATMENT WITH PROTOCOL MODIFICATION ADMINISTERED BY QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL TO ONE			4 40.00	10.000
	97155	PATIENT, EACH 15 MINUTES	\$ 18.06	\$ 19.92	\$ 19.92	10.30%
		ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TREATMENT WITH PROTOCOL MODIFICATION				
	02727	FOR PATIENT EXHIBITING DESTRUCTIVE BEHAVIOR, EACH 15	6 12.01		ć 20.24	FF 240
	0373T	MINUTES OF TECHNICIANS' FACE-TO-FACE TIME BEHAVIOR IDENTIFICATION ASSESSMENT BY TECHNICIAN UNDER	\$ 13.01	\$ 20.21	\$ 20.21	55.34%
	97152	DIRECTION OF QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL, EACH 15 MINUTES	\$ 13.01	\$ 15.60	\$ 15.60	19.91%
	97152	ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TREATMENT BY PROTOCOL, ADMINISTERED BY	3 15.01	\$ 15.60	\$ 15.60	19.91%
314 - RBT		TECHNICIAN UNDER DIRECTION OF QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE				
	97153	PROFESSIONAL TO ONE PATIENT, EACH 15 MINUTES	\$ 13.01	\$ 12.75	\$ 13.01	0.00%
	31133	ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TREATMENT BY PROTOCOL, ADMINISTERED BY	7 13.01	φ 12./5	ξ 13.01	0.00%
		TECHNICIAN UNDER DIRECTION OF QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE				
	97154	PROFESSIONAL TO MULTIPLE PATIENTS, EACH 15 MINUTES	\$ 4.34	\$ 7.08	\$ 7.08	63.13%
	3/134	ADAPTIVE BEHAVIOR TREATMENT WITH PROTOCOL MODIFICATION	4.54	γ 7.06	7.00	03.13%
	97155	ADMINISTERED BY QUALIFIED HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL TO ONE	\$ 13.01	\$ 20.50	\$ 20.50	57.57%
	10,100		15.01	25.50	Average percent	37.3770

Average percent increase: 41.35%